
Voluntary Refugee Resettlement Agencies (VOLAGs)  

In Washington State 
 

VOLAG Contact Information 
 

Diocese of Olympia 

1610 S King Street 

Seattle, WA 98144 

*National Affiliate: 

Episcopal Migration Ministries (EMM)  

Website:  http://www.ecww.org/departments/refugee-resettlement-office    

 

 

Contact:  Greg Hope 

Phone:  (206) 323-3152 

Email:  greghope@earthlink.com  

 

International Rescue Committee (IRC) 

100 S King Street, Suite 570 

Seattle, WA 98104 

Website:  www.rescue.org/us-program/us-seattle-wa  

 

 

Contact:  Nicky Smith 

Phone:  (206) 623-2105, Ext 101 

Email:  nicky.smith@rescue.org  

 

Jewish Family Services 

1601 16
th

 Avenue 

Seattle, WA 98122 

Website:  http://www.jfsseattle.org/refugee.html    

*National Affiliate: 

Hebrew Immigrant Aid Society (HIAS) 

 

 

Contact:  Margaret Hinson 

Phone:  (253) 272-8433 

Email:  mhinson@jfsseattle.org  

 

Lutheran Community Services Northwest 

223 N Yakima Avenue 

Tacoma, WA 98403 

Website:  http://www.lcsnw.org/seattle/mcs.html   

*National Affiliate: 

Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Services (LIRS) 

 

 

Contact:  John Forseth 

Phone:  (253) 722-5695 

Email:  jforseth@lcsnw.org 

 

Lutheran Community Services Northwest 

3600 Main Street, Suite 200 

Vancouver, WA 98663 

Website:  http://www.lcsnw.org/vancouver/index.html  

*National Affiliate: 

Lutheran Immigration and Refugee Services (LIRS)  

 

 

Contact:  Salah Ansary 

Phone:  (360) 694-5624 

Email:  sansary@lcsnw.org 

 

World Relief 

841 Central Avenue N, Suite C-106 

Kent, WA 98032 

Website:  http://worldreliefseattle.org    

 

 

Contact:  Dan Samuelson 

Phone:  (253) 277-1121 

Email:  Dsamuelson@wr.org  

 

World Relief 

1522 N Washington, Suite 204 

Spokane, WA 99201 

Website:  www.worldreliefspokane.org  

 

 

Contact:  Mark Kadel 

Phone:  (509) 484-9829 

Email:  mkadel@wr.org  

 

World Relief 

2600 N Columbia Center Blvd, Suite 206 

Richland, WA 99352 

Website:  http://worldrelieftricities.org   

 

 

Contact:  Scott Michael 

Phone:  (509) 734-5477, Ext 100 

Email:  smichael@wr.org  




